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2025-26 First Penance & First Holy Communion Schedule

Holy Cross + Mother of Sorrows + St. Charles Borromeo + St. Lawrence

First Penance Preparation

Parent Informational Meeting: Thursday, November 13™ — 6:30 pm — Holy Cross Church
Workshop #1 (children and parents): Saturday, December 13" — 10 am to 12:30 pm — St. Charles
Workshop #2 (children and parents): Saturday, January 17" — 10 am to 12:30 pm — St. Lawrence
First Penance (children and parents): Saturday, February 28" — 10 am — Mother of Sorrows

First Communion Preparation

Parent Informational Meeting: Thursday, March 12t at 6:30 pm — Mother of Sorrows
Workshop #1 (children and parents): Saturday, March 21° from 10 am to noon — St. Lawrence
Workshop #2 (children and parents): Saturday, April 18" from 10 am to noon — St. Charles

First Communion Masses

First Communion at St. Charles: Saturday, April 25" at 11 am
First Communion at St. Lawrence: Saturday, May 2" at 10 am
First Communion at Holy Cross: Sunday, May 3™ at 10 am — followed by May Crowning

First Communion at Mother of Sorrows:  Sunday, May 10" at 11 am — followed by May Crowning

Questions about registering for Faith Formation and sacramental preparation? Please contact the
Faith Formation Administrator, Maura Spencer, at maura.spencer@dor.org or (585) 663-8000 ext. 3.

General questions about our Faith Formation and sacramental preparation programs? Please contact
the Faith Formation Director, James Sarkis, at james.sarkis@dor.org or (585) 663-8000 ext. 1.
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